
Page 1 of 4 

 

 
CITY GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBOANGA  Purchase Request No.: Lot 1: 100-23-02-0396/February 16, 2023 

Lot 2: 100-23-02-0397/February 16, 2023 

Lot 3: 100-23-02-0398/February 16, 2023 

Bids and Awards Committee  

Villalobos St., Zamboanga City 

 Office of the: OCENR 

  Amount: Lot 1: P112,640.00 

Lot 2: P129,640.00 

Lot 3: P123,200.00 

TOTAL: P365,480.00 

SF-GOOD-60 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(53.9 “Small Value Procurement”) 

ERM Motors 
Alex Ebol Auto Repair Shop 
Scepter Enterprises 
 
                                                                                                                          Date: February 28, 2023 
                                                                                             Quotation No.: 0143 

                                                                                                                              Place of Delivery: City General Services Office 

 Please quote your lowest price on the items listed below, subject to the General Conditions on the Philippine Bidding 

Documents on Goods, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative on or before 

March 07, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. 

                                                                                                                  

           ATTY. ALEXANDER ERIC F. ELIAS  
                                        BAC-Chairperson  

Note: ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN / LEGIBLY WRITTEN. 
1. DELIVERY PERIOD  Lot 1-3: TEN (10) CALENDAR DAYS 
2. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON-

EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY. 
3. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS. 
4. G-EPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION, IF AVAILABLE. 
5. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED. 

6. INDICATE BRAND NAME OF ITEMS BEING OFFERED. 
7. DROP YOUR QUOTATION IN A SEALED ENVELOPE AND PROPERLY LABELED- 

8. Bidders are requested to submit PHILGEPS REGISTRATION NUMBER/ PHILGEPS PLATINUM CERTIFICATE, OMNIBUS SWORN 
STATEMENT AND BUSINESS/MAYOR’S PERMIT 

9. Downloaded Form must be duly signed by BAC Chairman prior to submission for the opening of bidding documents. 
10. For Tires and Batteries, ONE (1) YEAR WARRANTY 
11. Bidders are required to indicate unit price per item, type written or legibly hand-written. 

ITEM 

NO. 
ITEM & DESCRIPTION 

BRAND 

NAME 

 

QTY 

 

Unit  UNIT PRICE TOTAL  

 LOT 1: P112,640.00      

 *R/M Transportation Equipment – Other 

Transportation Equipment* 

   
  

1.  Clutch Disc 13 x 14 teeth 

Estimated Cost: P15,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

2.  Clutch Cover 

Estimated Cost: P18,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

3.  Brake Lining 

Estimated Cost: P11,200.00 

 16 Pcs 
  

4.  Release Bearing 

Estimated Cost: P5,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

5.  Wheel Bolt and Nuts (Left) 

Estimated Cost: P6,600.00 

 12 pcs 
  

6.  Battery Terminal 

Estimated Cost: P300.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

7.  Fuel Filter 

Estimated Cost: P1,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

8.  Air Cleaner 

Estimated Cost: P3,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

9.  Oil Filter 

Estimated Cost: P1,200.00 

 1 Pc 
  

10.  Water Separator Element 

Estimated Cost: P1,500.00 

 1 Pc 
  

11.  U-bolt w/ Nuts (Front) 3/8 x 2 ¾ x 6” 

Estimated Cost: P3,200.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

12.  U-Bolt w/ Nuts (Rear) 11/16 x 2 ¾ 16” 

Estimated Cost: P6,000.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

13.  Clutch Booster 

Estimated Cost: P3,500.00 

 1 Pc 
  



Page 2 of 4 

 

14.  Speed Sensor 24 volts 

Estimated Cost: P10,000.00 

 2 Pcs 
  

15.  Selector Cable 

Estimated Cost: P4,000.00 

 2 Pcs 
  

16.  Intake Manifold Hose 

Estimated Cost: P2,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

17.  Rear Brake Adjuster Arm  

Estimated Cost: P10,000.00 

 2 Pcs 
  

18.  H4 Bulb 70/75 watts, 24 volts 

Estimated Cost: P1,600.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

19.  Single Contact Bulb 10 watts, 24 volts 

Estimated Cost: P500.00 

 10 Pcs 
  

20.  Double Contact Bulb 21/5 watts, 24 volts 

Estimated Cost: P240.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

21.  Mini Plug-in Fuse, 15 ampere 

Estimated Cost: P300.00 

 10 Pcs 
  

22.  Starter Solenoid 

Estimated Cost: P2,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

23.  Starter Carbon Brush 

Estimated Cost: P1,400.00 

 4 Sets 
  

24.  Signal Light Flasher, 5 pins, 24 volts 

Estimated Cost: P2,500.00 

 1 Pc   
  

25.  Speed Sensor Socket 

Estimated Cost: P600.00 

 2 Pcs 
  

26.  Polyure Thane Pneumatic Hose 6mm 

Estimated Cost: P2,000.00 

 20 Mtrs 
  

 *Note: For Isuzu Compactor GT#33, MV158      

  

LOT 2: P129,640.00 

   
  

 *R/M Transportation Equipment – Other 

Transportation Equipment* 

   
  

1. Clutch Disc 13 x 14 Teeth 

Estimated Cost: P15,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

2. Clutch Cover 

Estimated Cost: P18,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

3. Release Bearing 

Estimated Cost: P5,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

4. Wheel Bolt and Nuts (Left) 

Estimated Cost: P6,600.00 

 12 Pcs 
  

5. Battery Terminal 

Estimated Cost: P300.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

6. Fuel Filter 

Estimated Cost: P1,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

7. Air Cleaner 

Estimated Cost: P3,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

8. Oil Filter 

Estimated Cost: P1,200.00 

 1 Pc 
  

9. Water Separator Element  

Estimated Cost: P1,500.00 

 1 Pc 
  

10. Center Bolt w/ Nut, 3/8 x 8” (Front) 

Estimated Cost: P1,200.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

11. Center Bolt w/ Nut, 7/16 x 10” (Rear) 

Estimated Cost: P2,000.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

12. H4 Bulb 70/75 watts, 24 volts 

Estimated Cost: P1,600.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

13. Single Contact Bulb 10 watts, 24 volts 

Estimated Cost: P500.00 

 10 Pcs 
  

14. Double Contact Bulb 21/5 watts. 24 volts 

Estimated Cost: P240.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

15. Starter Armature 

Estimated Cost: P2,500.00 

 1 Pc 
  

16. Starter Bendix Drive 

Estimated Cost: P3,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

17. King Pin 

Estimated Cost: P6,000.00 

 2 Sets 
  

18.  Signal Light Flasher 5 Pins 24 volts 

Estimated Cost: P5,000.00 

 2 Pcs 
  

19. Rear Signal Light (Left and Right) 

Estimated Cost: P4,000.00 

 1 Set 
  

20. Front Signal Light (Left and Right)  1 Set   



Page 3 of 4 

 

Estimated Cost: P8,000.00 

21. Headlight Assembly (Left) 

Estimated Cost: P7,000.00 

 1 Set 
  

22. Headlight Assembly (Right) 

Estimated Cost: P7,000.00 

 1 Set 
  

23. Rear Leaf Spring w/ Auxiliary Assembly 2 ¾ x 51” 

Estimated Cost: P30,000.00 

 1 Set 
  

 For ISUZU COMPACTOR GT #35, MV153      

  

Lot 3: P123,200.00 

   
  

 *R/M Transportation Equipment – Other 

Transportation Equipment* 

   
  

1. Clutch Disc 13 x 14 Teeth 

Estimated Cost: P12,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

2. Clutch Cover 

Estimated Cost: P16,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

3.  Release Bearing 

Estimated Cost: P5,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

4. Wheel Bolt and Nuts (Left) 

Estimated Cost: P6,600.00 

 12 Pcs 
  

5. Battery Terminal 

Estimated Cost: P300.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

6. Fuel Filter 

Estimated Cost: P1,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

7. Air Cleaner 

Estimated Cost: P3,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

8. Oil Filter 

Estimated Cost: P1,200.00 

 1 Pc 
  

9. Water Separator Element 

Estimated Cost: P1,500.00 

 1 Pc 
  

10. Center Bolt w/ Nut, 3/8 x 8” (Front) 

Estimated Cost: P1,200.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

11. Center Bolt w/ Nut, 7/16 x 10” (Rear) 

Estimated Cost: P2,000.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

12. Clutch Master Assembly 

Estimated Cost: P5,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

13. Clutch Slave 

Estimated Cost: P1,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

14. Speed Sensor 24 Volts 

Estimated Cost: P10,000.00 

 2 Pcs 
  

15. Speed Sensor Socket 

Estimated Cost: P600.00 

 2 Pcs 
  

16. Selector Cable 

Estimated Cost: P4,000.00 

 2 Pcs 
  

17. Intake Manifold Hose 

Estimated Cost: P2,000.00 

 

 

1 Pc 
  

18. King Pin 

Estimated Cost: P6,000.00 

 2 Sets 
  

19. Starter Bendix Drive (Medium) 

Estimated Cost: P3,000.00 

 1 Pc 
  

20. H4 Bulb 70/75 watts, 24 volts 

Estimated Cost: P1,600.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

21. Hydraulic Hose ¾ x 24” w/coupling and elbow coupling 

Estimated Cost: P16,200.00 

 6 Pcs 
  

22. Hydraulic Hose ¾ x 60” w/coupling and elbow coupling 

Estimated Cost: P14,000.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

23. Hydraulic Hose ½ x 45” w/coupling and elbow coupling 

Estimated Cost: P10,000.00 

 4 Pcs 
  

 For Isuzu Compactor, GT#40      

Purpose: For official use in the Office of the City General Services Office (Stocks) intended for Office of the City Environment 

and Natural Resources (Lot 1-3) 

Brand and Model :   

Delivery Period :   

Warranty :   

Price Validity :   

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above. 



Page 4 of 4 

 

  

 

 

 

 

____________________________ 

Printed Name / Signature 

 

____________________________ 

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. 

e-mail address 

 

_______________ 
Date 

 


